Our HYDRAULICS connects and moves
Swivel Fittings
Technical Description
Standard Series
Status
01.03.2023
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33

N
 A
D
 L1
 L2
 G
1
 G
1
S2S1
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 L1 L2 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 M12 x 1,5 43,2 57,2 22 17 350 GK101-6L-6L-A-N GK 1660/00N
8L 6 M14 x 1,5 43,2 57,2 22 17 350 GK101-8L-8L-A-N GK 1661/00N
10L 7,5 M16 x 1,5 56,5 70,5 30 19 350 GK101-10L-10L-A-N GK 1662/00N
12L 7,5 M18 x 1,5 58,5 72,5 30 22 350 GK101-12L-12L-A-N GK 1663/00N
15L 12 M22 x 1,5 57,7 71,7 30 24 350 GK101-15L-15L-A-N GK 1664/00N
18L 16 M26 x 1,5 66,4 81,4 41 36 350 GK101-18L-18L-A-N GK 1665/00N
22L 16 M30 x 2 71,4 86,4 41 36 350 GK101-22L-22L-A-N GK 1666/00N
28L 20 M36 x 2 73,4 88,4 41 36 250 GK101-28L-28L-A-N GK 1667/00N
35L 30 M45 x 2 80,5 101,5 60 55 250 GK101-35L-35L-A-N GK 1668/00N
42L 32 M52 x 2 80,9 102,9 60 55 250 GK101-42L-42L-A-N GK 1669/00N
AD DN G1 L1 L2 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 M14 x 1,5 47,2 61,2 22 17 350 GK101-6S-6S-A-N GK 1670/00N
8S 6 M16 x 1,5 41 61,2 22 17 350 GK101-8S-8S-A-N GK 1671/00N
10S 7 M18 x 1,5 57,8 72,8 30 22 350 GK101-10S-10S-A-N GK 1672/00N
12S 7,5 M20 x 1,5 57,5 72,5 30 22 350 GK101-12S-12S-A-N GK 1673/00N
16S 12 M24 x 1,5 57,4 74,4 30 24 350 GK101-16S-16S-A-N GK 1674/00N
20S 16 M30 x 2 71,4 92,4 41 36 350 GK101-20S-20S-A-N GK 1675/00N
25S 20 M36 x 2 72,4 96,4 41 36 350 GK101-25S-25S-A-N GK 1676/00N
30S 25 M42 x 2 83 110 60 55 250 GK101-30S-30S-A-N GK 1677/00N
38S 32 M52 x 2 82,5 114,5 60 55 250 GK101-38S-38S-A-N GK 1678/00N
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

 A
D
 L1
 L2
 L3
 D
N
 G
2
 G
1
S1 S2
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 G 1/4 M12 x 1,5 40,2 47,2 59,5 22 17 350 GK102R-G1/4FE-6L-A-N GK 1680/00N
8L 6 G 1/4 M14 x 1,5 40,2 47,2 59,5 22 17 350 GK102R-G1/4FE-8L-A-N GK 1681/00N
10L 8 G 1/4 M16 x 1,5 42,2 49,2 61,2 22 17 350 GK102R-G1/4FE-10L-A-N GK 1692/00N
10L 8 G 3/8 M16 x 1,5 52,5 59,5 71 30 19 350 GK102R-G3/8FE-10L-A-N GK 1682/00N
12L 7 G 3/8 M18 x 1,5 53,5 60,5 72 30 22 350 GK102R-G3/8FE-12L-A-N GK 1683/00N
15L 12 G 1/2 M22 x 1,5 51,7 58,7 72,5 30 24 350 GK102R-G1/2FE-15L-A-N GK 1684/00N
18L 15 G 3/4 M26 x 1,5 67 74,5 90,5 41 36 350 GK102R-G3/4FE-18L-A-N GK 1685/00N
22L 16 G 3/4 M30 x 2 67 74,5 90,5 41 36 350 GK102R-G3/4FE-22L-A-N GK 1686/00N
28L 20 G 1 M36 x 2 67 74,5 92,5 46 36 250 GK102R-G1FE-28L-A-N GK 1687/00N
35L 25 G 1 1/4 M45 x 2 75 85,5 106 60 55 250 GK102R-G1.1/4FE-35L-A-N GK 1688/00N
42L 32 G 1 1/2 M52 x 2 75,5 86,5 108,5 60 55 250 GK102R-G1.1/2FE-42L-A-N GK 1689/00N
AD DN G1 G2 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 G 1/4 M14x1,5 42,5 49,5 61,5 22 17 350 GK102R-G1/4FE-6S-A-N GK 1690/00N
8S 6 G 1/4 M16x1,5 42,5 49,5 61,5 22 17 350 GK102R-G1/4FE-8S-A-N GK 1691/00N
12S 7,5 G 3/8 M20x1,5 53 60 72 30 22 350 GK102R-G3/8FE-12S-A-N GK 1693/00N
16S 12 G 1/2 M24x1,5 52 60,5 74,5 30 24 350 GK102R-G1/2FE-16S-A-N GK 1694/00N
20S 16 G 3/4 M30x2 66 76,5 92,5 41 36 350 GK102R-G3/4FE-20S-A-N GK 1695/00N
25S 20 G 1 M36x2 66,5 78,5 96,5 46 36 350 GK102R-G1FE-25S-A-N GK 1696/00N
30S 25 G 1 1/4 M42x2 76,5 90 110 60 55 250 GK102R-G1.1/4FE-30S-A-N GK 1697/00N
38S 32 G 1 1/2 M52x2 76,5 92,5 114,5 60 55 250 GK102R-G1.1/2FE-38S-A-N GK 1698/00N
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

 A
D
 L1
 L2
 L3
 D
N
 G
2
 G
1
S1 S2
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
15L 12 M18 x 1,5 M22 x 1,5 52,5 59,5 71,5 30 24 350 GK102M-M18FE-15L-A-N GK 1644/00N
AD DN G1 G2 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
12S 7,5 M18 x 1,5 M20 x 1,5 53 60,5 72,5 30 22 350 GK102M-M18FE-12S-A-N GK 1653/00N
20S 16 M27 x 2 M30 x 2 65,9 76,4 92,4 41 36 350 GK102M-M27FE-20S-A-N GK 1656/00N
25S 20 M33 x 2 M36 x 2 66,3 78,3 96,3 41 36 350 GK102M-M33FE-25S-A-N GK 1657/00N
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

6
 L
4
 L
5
 G
1
 G1
S1
S2
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 M12 x 1,5 57,2 39,2 3 32,5 20 13 22 20 350 GK103-6L-6L-A-N GK 1960/00N
8L 6 M14 x 1,5 57,2 39,2 3 35 22,5 15,5 22 20 350 GK103-8L-8L-A-N GK 1961/00N
10L 7,5 M16 x 1,5 73,5 51,3 4 45,8 29 22 30 22 350 GK103-10L-10L-A-N GK 1962/00N
12L 7,5 M18 x 1,5 74,5 51,3 5 45,7 29 21,8 30 22 350 GK103-12L-12L-A-N GK 1963/00N
15L 10 M22 x 1,5 72,8 49,6 5 45,8 29 21,8 30 22 350 GK103-15L-15L-A-N GK 1964/00N
18L 15 M26 x 1,5 92,3 65,3 4,5 58,8 36 28,5 41 40 350 GK103-18L-18L-A-N GK 1965/00N
22L 19 M30 x 2 97,3 68,3 6,5 60,8 38 30,5 41 40 350 GK103-22L-22L-A-N GK 1966/00N
28L 19 M36 x 2 97,4 65,4 6,5 60,8 38 30,5 41 40 250 GK103-28L-28L-A-N GK 1967/00N
35L 30 M45 x 2 129 88,9 5,5 77,3 45 34,5 60 60 250 GK103-35L-35L-A-N GK 1968/00N
42L 32 M52 x 2 127,4 84,4 5 77,3 45 34 60 60 250 GK103-42L-42L-A-N GK 1969/00N
AD DN G1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 M14 x 1,5 59,2 39,2 5 36 23,5 16,5 22 25 350 GK103-6S-6S-A-N GK 1970/00N
8S 6 M16 x 1,5 59,2 39,2 5 35,5 23 16 22 25 350 GK103-8S-8S-A-N GK 1971/00N
12S 7,5 M20 x 1,5 74,5 51,3 4,5 45,8 28,8 21,8 30 22 350 GK103-12S-12S-A-N GK 1973/00N
16S 12 M24 x 1,5 77,5 49 5,5 49,8 33 24,5 30 30 350 GK103-16S-16S-A-N GK 1974/00N
20S 16 M30 x 2 101,3 67,3 5,5 62,8 40 29,5 41 40 350 GK103-20S-20S-A-N GK 1975/00N
25S 20 M36 x 2 86,9 50,9 6 64,8 42 30 41 40 350 GK103-25S-25S-A-N GK 1976/00N
30S 25 M42 x 2 133,4 90,4 6,5 83,6 49 35,5 60 60 250 GK103-30S-30S-A-N GK 1977/00N
38S 32 M52 x 2 133,4 81,4 6 89,3 57 41 60 60 250 GK103-38S-38S-A-N GK 1978/00N
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

 D
N
 6
0°
 DN
 G
1
 G2
S1
S2
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 G 1/4 M12 x 1,5 59,2 39,2 12 32,5 20 13 17 22 350 GK104R-G1/4FE-6L-A-N GK 1780/00N
8L 6 G 1/4 M14 x 1,5 59,3 39,3 12 35 22,5 15,5 22 20 350 GK104R-G1/4FE-8L-A-N GK 1781/00N
10L 8 G 3/8 M16 x 1,5 74,5 51,3 12 45,8 28,8 21,8 24 30 350 GK104R-G3/8FE-10L-A-N GK 1782/00N
12L 10 G 3/8 M18 x 1,5 74,5 51,3 12 45,8 28,8 21,8 24 30 350 GK104R-G3/8FE-12L-A-N GK 1783/00N
15L 12 G 1/2 M22 x 1,5 73,8 48,6 14 45,8 28,8 21,8 24 30 350 GK104R-G1/2FE-15L-A-N GK 1784/00N
18L 16 G 1/2 M26 x 1,5 101,3 68,3 18 58,8 36 28,5 24 30 350 GK104R-G1/2FE-18L-A-N GK 1785/00N
22L 20 G 3/4 M30 x 2 101,3 68,3 18 60,8 38 30,5 36 41 350 GK104R-G3/4FE-22L-A-N GK 1786/00N
28L 25 G 1 M36 x 2 101,4 65,4 18 62,8 38 30,5 36 41 250 GK104R-G1FE-28L-A-N GK 1787/00N
35L 32 G 1 1/4 M45 x 2 133,4 88,9 20 78,5 45 34,5 55 60 250 GK104R-G1.1/4FE-35L-A-N GK 1788/00N
42L 40 G 1 1/2 M52 x 2 133,4 84,4 22 78,5 45 34 55 60 250 GK104R-G1.1/2FE-42L-A-N GK 1789/00N
AD DN G1 G2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 G 1/4 M14 x 1,5 59,2 39,2 12 36 23,5 16,5 22 25 350 GK104R-G1/4FE-6S-A-N GK 1790/00N
8S 6 G 1/4 M16 x 1,5 59,2 39,2 12 35,5 23 16 22 25 350 GK104R-G1/4FE-8S-A-N GK 1791/00N
10S 8 G 3/8 M18 x 1,5 74,8 51,6 12 45,7 28,8 21,3 30 22 350 GK104R-G3/8FE-10S-A-N GK 1792/00N
12S 10 G 3/8 M20 x 1,5 74,5 51,3 12 45,8 28,8 21,3 30 22 350 GK104R-G3/8FE-12S-A-N GK 1793/00N
16S 12 G 1/2 M24 x 1,5 78,2 49,2 14 50 33 24,5 30 30 350 GK104R-G1/2FE-16S-A-N GK 1794/00N
20S 16 G 1 M30 x 2 101,4 67,4 16 62,8 40 29,5 41 40 350 GK104R-G1FE-20S-A-N GK 1795/00N
25S 20 G 1 M36 x 2 101,4 65,6 18 66,8 42 30 46 40 350 GK104R-G1FE-25S-A-N GK 1796/00N
30S 25 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 133,4 90,4 20 82,5 49 35,5 60 60 250 GK104R-G1.1/4FE-30S-A-N GK 1797/00N
38S 32 G 1 1/2 M52 x 2 103,4 81,4 22 90,5 57 41 60 60 250 GK104R-G1.1/2FE-38S-A-N GK 1798/00N
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

 L
4
 D
N
 6
0°
 DN
 G
1
 G2
S1
S2
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
10L 8 M20 x 1,5 M16 x 1,5 74,5 49,3 14 45,8 28,8 21,8 30 22 350 GK104M-M20FE-10L-A-N GK 1761/00N
12L 10 M18 x 1,5 M18 x 1,5 73 49,8 12 45,8 28,8 21,8 24 30 350 GK104M-M18FE-12L-A-N GK 1763/00N
15L 12 M18 x 1,5 M22 x 1,5 73 49,8 12 40 28,8 21,8 30 22 350 GK104M-M18FE-15L-A-N GK 1764/00N
15L 12 M22 x 1,5 M22 x 1,5 73 49,8 12 40 28,8 21,8 30 22 350 GK104M-M22FE-15L-A-N GK 1762/00N
15L 12 M27 x 1,5 M22 x 1,5 73 49,8 12 40 28,8 21,8 30 22 350 GK104M-M27FE-15L-A-N GK 1750/00N
AD DN G1 G2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
16S 10 M22 x 1,5 M24 x 1,5 79 50 14 50 24,5 33 30 30 350 GK104M-M22FE-16S-A-N GK 1774/00N
20S 16 M27 x 2 M30x2 83,4 16 62,8 40 29,5 36 41 350 GK104M-M27FE-20S-A-N GK 1775/00N
25S 20 M33 x 2 M36x2 83,3 18 64,8 42 30 41 40 350 GK104M-M33FE-25S-A-N GK 1776/00N
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

4
 L
3
 L
2
 L
1
 L6
 L5
 G1
S1
S2
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
12S 7,5 M20 x 1,5 34 27 28,8 21,3 38 53,5 24 24 350 GK105-12S-12S-A-N GK 1993/00N
16S 12 M24 x 1,5 34 25,5 33 24,5 38 53,9 24 24 350 GK105-16S-16S-A-N GK 1994/00N
20S 16 M30 x 2 57,5 37 40 29,5 53,8 75,9 32 32 350 GK105-20S-20S-A-N GK 1995/00N
25S 20 M36 x 2 52,5 40,5 42 30 53,7 75,8 32 32 350 GK105-25S-25S-A-N GK 1996/00N
30S 25 M42 x 2 65,5 52 49 35,5 61,7 99,4 50 50 250 GK105-30S-30S-A-N GK 1997/00N
38S 32 M52 x 2 65,5 49,5 57 41 61,7 92,4 50 50 250 GK105-38S-38S-A-N GK 1998/00N
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

 L1
 D
N
 A
D
 G
1
 G
1
S1 S2S3
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 S3 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 M12 x 1,5 70,2 40,2 23 22 17 17 350 GK107-S6L-6L-A-N GK 1560/00N
8L 6 M14 x 1,5 70,2 40,2 23 22 17 19 350 GK107-S8L-8L-A-N GK 1561/00N
10L 8 M16 x 1,5 82,5 52,5 23 30 19 22 350 GK107-S10L-10L-A-N GK 1562/00N
12L 7 M18 x 1,5 83,5 53,5 23 30 22 24 350 GK107-S12L-12L-A-N GK 1563/00N
15L 12 M22 x 1,5 84,4 51,4 26 32 24 32 350 GK107-S15L-15L-A-N GK 1564/00N
18L 16 M26 x 1,5 109,4 61,9 40 41 36 36 350 GK107-S18L-18L-A-N GK 1565/00N
22L 19 M30 x 2 109,9 68,4 34 41 36 41 350 GK107-S22L-22L-A-N GK 1566/00N
28L 19 M36 x 2 114,4 66,9 40 41 36 46 250 GK107-S28L-28L-A-N GK 1567/00N
35L 30 M45 x 2 129,9 75,4 33,5 60 55 55 250 GK107-S35L-35L-A-N GK 1568/00N
42L 32 M52 x 2 133,9 75,9 36 60 55 65 250 GK107-S42L-42L-A-N GK 1569/00N
AD DN G1 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 S3 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 M14 x 1,5 72,2 42,2 23 22 17 19 350 GK107-S6S-6S-A-N GK 1570/00N
8S 6 M16 x 1,5 72,2 42,2 23 22 17 22 350 GK107-S8S-8S-A-N GK 1571/00N
12S 8 M20 x 1,5 83,5 53 23 30 22 27 350 GK107-S12S-12S-A-N GK 1573/00N
16S 12 M24 x 1,5 83,4 48,9 26 30 24 32 350 GK107-S16S-16S-A-N GK 1574/00N
20S 16 M30 x 2 115,4 64,9 40 41 36 41 350 GK107-S20S-20S-A-N GK 1575/00N
25S 20 M36 x 2 120,4 66,4 42 41 36 46 350 GK107-S25S-25S-A-N GK 1576/00N
30S 25 M42 x 2 133,9 76,4 44 60 55 50 250 GK107-S30S-30S-A-N GK 1577/00N
38S 32 M52 x 2 139,9 76,9 47 60 55 65 250 GK107-S38S-38S-A-N GK 1578/00N
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

 L3  L2
 L1
 L
6
 L
5
 L
4
 G1
 G
1
S1S3 S2
AD DN G1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 M12 x 1,5 70,2 39,2 16 32,5 20 13 22 25 17 350 GK108-S6L-6L-A-N GK 1860/00N
8L 6 M14 x 1,5 70,2 39,2 16 35 22,5 15,5 22 25 19 350 GK108-S8L-8L-A-N GK 1861/00N
10L 8 M16 x 1,5 85,5 51,3 16 45,8 28,8 21,8 30 22 22 350 GK108-S10L-10L-A-N GK 1862/00N
12L 10 M18 x 1,5 85,5 51,3 16 45,8 28,8 21,8 30 22 24 350 GK108-S12L-12L-A-N GK 1863/00N
15L 12 M22 x 1,5 85,5 48,3 19 46,3 28,8 21,8 32 28 32 350 GK108-S15L-15L-A-N GK 1864/00N
18L 16 M26 x 1,5 120,4 65,4 32,5 58,8 36 28,5 36 41 36 350 GK108-S18L-18L-A-N GK 1865/00N
22L 19 M30 x 2 120,9 71,9 26,5 60,8 38 30,5 36 41 41 350 GK108-S22L-22L-A-N GK 1866/00N
AD DN G1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 S1 S2 S3 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 M14 x 1,5 70,2 39,2 16 36 23,5 16,5 22 25 19 350 GK108-S6S-6S-A-N GK 1870/00N
8S 6 M16 x 1,5 70,2 39,2 16 35,5 23 16 22 25 22 350 GK108-S8S-8S-A-N GK 1871/00N
10S 7 M18 x 1,5 85,5 51,6 15,5 45,8 28,8 21,3 30 27 24 350 GK108-S10S-10S-A-N GK 1872/00N
12S 8 M20 x 1,5 85,5 51,3 15,5 45,8 28,8 21,3 30 22 27 350 GK108-S12S-12S-A-N GK 1873/00N
16S 12 M24 x 1,5 87,4 46,4 17,5 49,8 33 24,5 30 30 32 350 GK108-S16S-16S-A-N GK 1874/00N
20S 16 M30 x 2 124,4 66,4 29,5 62,8 40 29,5 41 40 41 350 GK108-S20S-20S-A-N GK 1875/00N
25S 20 M36 x 2 125,4 65,4 30 64,8 42 30 41 40 46 350 GK108-S25S-25S-A-N GK 1876/00N
30S 25 M42 x 2 157,4 90,4 30,5 79 49 35,5 60 60 50 250 GK108-S30S-30S-A-N GK 1877/00N
38S 32 M52 x 2 158,4 81,4 31 41 57 89,3 60 60 65 250 GK108-S38S-38S-A-N GK 1878/00N
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

N
 A
D
 L1
 L2
 G
1
 G
1
S2S1
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 L1 L2 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 M12 x 1,5 66,3 80,3 27 19 350 GK111-6L-6L-A-N GK 1410/20SL
8L 6 M14 x 1,5 66,3 80,3 27 19 350 GK111-8L-8L-A-N GK 1411/20SL
10L 7,5 M16 x 1,5 67,3 81,3 27 19 350 GK111-10L-10L-A-N GK 1412/20SL
12L 7,5 M18 x 1,5 67 81 32 22 350 GK111-12L-12L-A-N GK 1413/20SL
15L 12 M22 x 1,5 68 82 32 24 350 GK111-15L-15L-A-N GK 1414/20SL
18L 16 M26 x 1,5 87,1 102,1 46 36 350 GK111-18L-18L-A-N GK 1415/20SL
22L 16 M30 x 2 91,1 106,1 46 36 350 GK111-22L-22L-A-N GK 1416/20SL
28L 20 M36 x 2 91,6 106,6 50 41 250 GK111-28L-28L-A-N GK 1417/20SL
AD DN G1 L1 L2 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 M14 x 1,5 70,3 84 27 19 350 GK111-6S-6S-A-N GK 1419/20SL
8S 5 M16 x 1,5 70,3 84,3 27 19 350 GK111-8S-8S-A-N GK 1420/20SL
10S 7 M18 x 1,5 69,3 84 27 19 350 GK111-10S-10S-A-N GK 1421/20SL
12S 8,5 M20 x 1,5 68 83 32 24 350 GK111-12S-12S-A-N GK 1422/20SL
14S 10 M22 x 1,5 70 86 32 24 350 GK111-14S-14S-A-N GK 1423/20SL
16S 10 M24 x 1,5 69 86 32 24 350 GK111-16S-16S-A-N GK 1424/20SL
20S 16 M30 x 2 89,1 110,1 46 36 350 GK111-20S-20S-A-N GK 1425/20SL
25S 17 M36 x 2 87,1 111,1 46 36 350 GK111-25S-25S-A-N GK 1426/20SL
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

 6
0°
 L3
 L1
 L2
 G
1
 G
2
S1 S2
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 G 1/4 M12 x 1,5 63,3 70,3 82,3 27 19 350 GK112R-G1/4FE-6L-A-N GK 1437/20SL
8L 6 G 1/4 M14 x 1,5 63,3 70,3 82,3 27 19 350 GK112R-G1/4FE-8L-A-N GK 1438/20SL
10L 8 G 3/8 M16 x 1,5 63,3 70,3 82,3 27 19 350 GK112R-G3/8FE-10L-A-N GK 1450/20SL
12L 8 G 3/8 M18 x 1,5 63,3 70,3 82,3 27 19 350 GK112R-G3/8FE-12L-A-N GK 1451/20SL
12L 8 G 1/2 M18 x 1,5 64,5 71,5 85,5 32 22 350 GK112R-G1/2FE-12L-A-N GK 1454/20SL
15L 10 G 1/2 M22 x 1,5 64,5 71,5 85,5 32 24 350 GK112R-G1/2FE-15L-A-N GK 1459/20SL
18L 10 G 1/2 M26 x 1,5 64 71,5 85,5 32 27 350 GK112R-G1/2FE-18L-A-N GK 1462/20SL
18L 10 G 3/4 M26 x 1,5 63 70,5 86,5 32 27 350 GK112R-G3/4FE-18L-A-N GK 1461/20SL
22L 16 G 3/4 M30 x 2 87,9 95,1 111,1 46 36 350 GK112R-G3/4FE-22L-A-N GK 1466/20SL
AD DN G1 G2 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 G 1/4 M14 x 1,5 65,3 72,3 84,3 27 19 350 GK112R-G1/4FE-6S-A-N GK 1436/20SL
8S 5 G 1/4 M16 x 1,5 65,3 72,3 84,3 27 19 350 GK112R-G1/4FE-8S-A-N GK 1449/20SL
10S 6 G 3/8 M18 x 1,5 64,8 72,3 84,3 27 19 350 GK112R-G3/8FE-10S-A-N GK 1446/20SL
12S 7 G 3/8 M 20 x 1,5 62,8 70,3 82,3 27 24 350 GK112R-G3/8FE-12S-A-N GK 1453/20SL
12S 8,5 G 1/2 M 20 x 1,5 65 72,5 86,5 32 24 350 GK112R-G1/2FE-12S-A-N GK 1456/20SL
14S 8,5 G 3/8 M22 x 1,5 64,3 72,3 84 27 24 350 GK112R-G3/8FE-14S-A-N GK 1447/20SL
14S 10 G 1/2 M22 x 1,5 65,5 73,5 87,5 32 24 350 GK112R-G1/2FE-14S-A-N GK 1458/20SL
16S 10 G 1/2 M24 x 1,5 65 73,5 87,5 32 24 350 GK112R-G1/2FE-16S-A-N GK 1460/20SL
20S 10 G 3/4 M 30 x 2 64 72,5 88,5 32 24 350 GK112R-G3/4FE-20S-A-N GK 1465/20SL
25S 16 G 3/4 M36 x 2 87,8 99,8 115,8 46 36 350 GK112R-G3/4FE-25S-A-N GK 1471/20SL
25S 16 G 1 M36 x 2 87,3 99,3 117,3 46 36 350 GK112R-G1FE-25S-A-N GK 1479/20SL
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

 D
N
 A
D
 L3  L2
 L1
 G
1
 G
1
S3 S1 S2
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 S3 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
8L 6 M14 x 1,5 95 63,3 18 27 19 19 350 GK117-S8L-8L-A-N GK 1503/20SL
10L 8 M16 x 1,5 92,3 62,3 16 27 19 22 350 GK117-S10L-10L-A-N GK 1501/20SL
12L 10 M18 x 1,5 102 62 26 32 22 24 350 GK117-S12L-12L-A-N GK 1508/20SL
15L 10 M22 x 1,5 102 62 26 32 24 32 350 GK117-S15L-15L-A-N GK 1511/20SL
18L 15 M26 x 1,5 129,6 82,1 32,5 46 36 36 350 GK117-S18L-18L-A-N GK 1515/20SL
22L 17 M30 x 2 132,1 84,5 32,5 46 36 41 350 GK117-S22L-22L-A-N GK 1520/20SL
28L 25 M36 x 2 132,6 85,1 32,5 50 41 46 250 GK117-S28L-28L-A-N GK 1523/20SL
AD DN G1 L1 L2 L3 S1 S2 S3 P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 5 M14 x 1,5 97 63,3 20 27 19 19 350 GK117-S6S-6S-A-N GK 1502/20SL
8S 4 M16 x 1,5 99 63,3 22 27 19 22 350 GK117-S8S-8S-A-N GK 1505/20SL
10S 7 M18 x 1,5 103 64,8 23,5 27 19 24 350 GK117-S10S-10S-A-N GK 1507/20SL
12S 8,5 M20 x 1,5 103 62,5 25,5 32 24 27 350 GK117-S12S-12S-A-N GK 1510/20SL
14S 10 M22 x 1,5 104 63 25 32 24 32 350 GK117-S14S-14S-A-N GK 1512/20SL
16S 12 M24 x 1,5 104 62,5 24,5 32 24 32 350 GK117-S16S-16S-A-N GK 1514/20SL
20S 16 M30 x 2 134,1 83,6 29,5 46 36 41 350 GK117-S20S-20S-A-N GK 1518/20SL
25S 17 M36 x 2 145,1 86,1 35 46 36 46 350 GK117-S25S-25S-A-N GK 1522/20SL
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117

web: www.khk-group.de
502R Elbow Block - connection 24° / connection inch form E
 D
 C
 VK
 A
 B
 E
 G2
 G
1
 SW
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 A B C D E SW VK P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
10L 6 G 1/4 M16 x 1,5 58 37,5 44 28 12 22 32 350 GK502R-1/4FE-10L-A-N GK 1314/00
12L 8 G 3/8 M18 x 1,5 58 37,5 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK502R-3/8FE-12L-A-N GK 1318/00
12L 10 G 1/2 M18 x 1,5 61 40,5 44 28 12 27 32 350 GK502R-1/2FE-12L-A-N GK 1334/00
15L 8 G 3/8 M22 x 1,5 58 37,5 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK502R-3/8FE-15L-A-N GK 1333/00
15L 10 G 1/2 M22 x 1,5 61 40,5 44 28 14 27 32 350 GK502R-1/2FE-15L-A-N GK 1295/00
18L 10 G 1/2 M26 x 1,5 61 40,5 44 28 14 27 32 350 GK502R-1/2FE-18L-A-N GK 1340/00
AD DN G1 G2 A B C D E SW VK P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
12S 8 G 3/8 M20 x 1,5 58 37,5 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK502R-3/8FE-12S-A-N GK 1319/00
16S 8 G 3/8 M24 x 1,5 58 37,5 46 30 12 24 32 350 GK502R-3/8FE-16S-A-N GK 1353/00
16S 10 G 1/2 M24 x 1,5 61 40,5 46 30 14 27 32 350 GK502R-1/2FE-16S-A-N GK 1354/00
20S 13 G 3/4 M30 x 2 72 47 56 36 16 32 40 350 GK502R-3/4FE-20S-A-N GK 1350/00
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117
e-mail: info@krueger-maschinenbau.de
web: www.khk-group.de
GK 502M Elbow Block - connection 24° / connection metric form E
 D
 C
 VK
 A
 B
 E
 G2
 G
1
 SW
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 A B C D E SW VK P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
10L 8 M16 x 1,5 M16 x 1,5 58 37,5 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK502M-M16FE-10L-A-N GK 1232/00
12L 8 M16 x 1,5 M18 x 1,5 58 37,5 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK502M-M16FE-12L-A-N GK 1233/00
12L 10 M18 x 1,5 M18 x 1,5 58 37,5 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK502M-M18FE-12L-A-N GK 1229/00
15L 10 M18 x 1,5 M22 x 1,5 58 37,5 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK502M-M18FE-15L-A-N GK 1224/00
15L 10 M22 x 1,5 M22 x 1,5 59 38,5 44 28 12 27 32 350 GK502M-M22FE-15L-A-N GK 1294/00
15L 10 M27 x 2 M22 x 1,5 75 50 56 36 16 32 40 350 GK502M-M27FE-15L-A-N GK 1330/00
18L 12 M22 x 1,5 M26 x 1,5 73 48 52 32 14 32 40 350 GK502M-M26FE-18L-A-N GK 1346/00
AD DN G1 G2 A B C D E SW VK P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
12S 8 M18 x 1,5 M20 x 1,5 58 37,5 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK502M-M18FE-12S-A-N GK 1316/00
12S 10 M22 x 1,5 M20 x 1,5 59 38,5 44 28 12 27 32 350 GK502M-M22FE-12S-A-N GK 1313/00
16S 10 M22 x 1,5 M24 x 1,5 59 38,5 46 30 12 27 32 350 GK502M-M22FE-16S-A-N GK 1355/00
20S 12 M22 x 1,5 M30 x 2 73 48 56 36 14 32 40 350 GK502M-M22FE-20S-A-N GK 1337/00
20S 13 M27 x 2 M30 x 2 75 50 56 36 16 32 40 350 GK502M-M27FE-20S-A-N GK 1339/00
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117
e-mail: info@krueger-maschinenbau.de
web: www.khk-group.de
GK 511 Elbow Block - connection 24° / connection 24°
 B
 D
 C
 VK  E
 E
 A
0,5
 G1
 G
1
SW
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 A B C D E SW VK P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 M12 x 1,5 49 31 37 23,5 10 19 27 350 GK511-6L-6L-A-N GK 2349/00
8L 6 M14 x 1,5 54 33 40 25 10 22 30 350 GK511-8L-8L-A-N GK 2350/00
10L 8 M16 x 1,5 57 36 43 27 11 24 32 350 GK511-10L-10L-A-N GK 2351/00
12L 10 M18 x 1,5 63 39 47 29 11 27 36 350 GK511-12L-12L-A-N GK 2352/00
15L 12 M22 x 1,5 68 42 52 32 12 32 40 350 GK511-15L-15L-A-N GK 2353/00
18L 15 M26 x 1,5 75 46 57 34,5 12 36 45 350 GK511-18L-18L-A-N GK 2354/00
22L 19 M30 x 2 89 54 69 41,5 14 41 55 350 GK511-22L-22L-A-N GK 2355/00
28L 24 M36 x 2 103 62 79 46,5 14 50 65 250 GK511-28L-28L-A-N GK 2356/00
35L 30 M45 x 2 115 69 91 53,5 16 55 75 250 GK511-35L-35L-A-N GK 2357/00
42L 36 M52 x 2 147 90 106 61 16 70 90 250 GK511-42L-42L-A-N GK 2358/00
AD DN G1 A B C D E SW VK P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 M14 x 1,5 51 33 39 25,5 12 19 27 350 GK511-6S-6S-A-N GK 2359/00
8S 4 M16 x 1,5 51 33 39 25,5 12 19 27 350 GK511-8S-8S-A-N GK 2360/00
10S 6 M18 x 1,5 56 35 42 27 12 22 30 350 GK511-10S-10S-A-N GK 2361/00
12S 8 M20 x 1,5 58 37 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK511-12S-12S-A-N GK 2362/00
14S 10 M22 x 1,5 66 41 50 32 14 27 36 350 GK511-14S-14S-A-N GK 2363/00
16S 12 M24 x 1,5 70 44 54 34 14 32 40 350 GK511-16S-16S-A-N GK 2364/00
20S 16 M30 x 2 79 50 61 38,5 16 36 45 350 GK511-20S-20S-A-N GK 2365/00
25S 19 M36 x 2 93 58 73 45,5 18 41 55 350 GK511-25S-25S-A-N GK 2366/00
30S 24 M42 x 2 109 68 85 52,5 20 50 65 250 GK511-30S-30S-A-N GK 2367/00
38S 30 M52 x 2 121 75 97 59,5 22 55 75 250 GK511-38S-38S-A-N GK 2368/00
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117
e-mail: info@krueger-maschinenbau.de
web: www.khk-group.de
GK 512M Elbow Block - connection 24° / connection metric form E
 D
 C
 VK
 A
 B
 E
 G2
 G
1
 SW
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 A B C D E SW VK P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 M10 x 1,5 M12 x 1,5 48 29 37 23,5 8 19 27 350 GK512M-M10FE-6L-A-N GK 2300/00
6L 4 M12 x 1,5 M12 x 1,5 53 34 37 23,5 12 19 27 350 GK512M-M12FE-6L-A-N GK 2301/00
8L 4 M12 x 1,5 M14 x 1,5 53 34 37 23,5 12 19 27 350 GK512M-M12FE-8L-A-N GK 2302/00
8L 6 M14 x 1,5 M14 x 1,5 58 37 40 25 12 22 30 350 GK512M-M14FE-8L-A-N GK 2303/00
10L 6 M14 x 1,5 M16 x 1,5 58 37 41 26 12 22 30 350 GK512M-M14FE-10L-A-N GK 2304/00
10L 6 M16 x 1,5 M16 x 1,5 60 39 43 27 12 24 32 350 GK512M-M16FE-10L-A-N GK 2305/00
12L 8 M16 x 1,5 M18 x 1,5 60 39 43 27 12 24 32 350 GK512M-M16FE-12L-A-N GK 2306/00
12L 10 M18 x 1,5 M18 x 1,5 67 42 47 29 12 27 36 350 GK512M-M18FE-12L-A-N GK 2307/00
15L 10 M18 x 1,5 M22 x 1,5 67 42 48 30 12 27 36 350 GK512M-M18FE-15L-A-N GK 2308/00
15L 12 M22 x 1,5 M22 x 1,5 73 47 52 32 14 32 40 350 GK512M-M22FE-15L-A-N GK 2309/00
18L 12 M22 x 1,5 M26 x 1,5 73 47 52 32 14 32 40 350 GK512M-M22FE-18L-A-N GK 2310/00
22L 16 M26 x 1,5 M30 x 2 82 51 59 36,5 16 36 45 350 GK512M-M26FE-22L-A-N GK 2311/00
28L 19 M33 x 2 M36 x 2 96 59 69 41,5 18 41 55 250 GK512M-M33FE-28L-A-N GK 2312/00
35L 24 M42 x 2 M45 x 2 112 70 81 48,5 20 50 65 250 GK512M-M42FE-35L-A-N GK 2313/00
42L 30 M48 x 2 M52 x 2 124 78 91 53,5 22 55 75 250 GK512M-M48FE-42L-A-N GK 2314/00
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117
e-mail: info@krueger-maschinenbau.de
web: www.khk-group.de
GK 512M Elbow Block - connection 24° / connection metric form E
 D
 C
 VK
 A
 B
 E
 G2
 G
1
 SW
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 A B C D E SW VK P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 M12 x 1,5 M14 x 1,5 53 34 39 25,5 12 19 27 350 GK512M-M12FE-6S-A-N GK 2315/00
8S 4 M14 x 1,5 M16 x 1,5 53 34 39 25,5 12 19 27 350 GK512M-M14FE-8S-A-N GK 2316/00
10S 6 M16 x 1,5 M18 x 1,5 58 37 42 27 12 22 30 350 GK512M-M16FE-10S-A-N GK 2317/00
12S 8 M18 x 1,5 M20 x 1,5 60 39 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK512M-M18FE-12S-A-N GK 2318/00
14S 10 M20 x 1,5 M22 x 1,5 69 44 50 32 14 27 36 350 GK512M-M20FE-14S-A-N GK 2319/00
16S 12 M22 x 1,5 M24 x 1,5 73 47 54 34 14 32 40 350 GK512M-M22FE-16S-A-N GK 2320/00
20S 16 M27 x 2 M30 x 2 82 51 61 38,5 16 36 45 350 GK512M-M27FE-20S-A-N GK 2321/00
25S 19 M33 x 2 M36 x 2 96 59 73 45,5 18 41 55 350 GK512M-M33FE-25S-A-N GK 2322/00
30S 24 M42 x 2 M42 x 2 112 71 85 52,5 20 50 65 250 GK512M-M42FE-30S-A-N GK 2323/00
38S 30 M48 x 2 M52 x 2 124 78 97 59,5 22 55 75 250 GK512M-M48FE-38S-A-N GK 2324/00
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117
e-mail: info@krueger-maschinenbau.de
web: www.khk-group.de
GK 512R Elbow Block - connection 24° / connection inch form E
 D
 C
 VK
 A
 B
 E
 G2
 G
1
 SW
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 A B C D E SW VK P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6L 4 G 1/8 M12 x 1,5 48 29 36,5 23 8 19 27 350 GK512R-1/8FE-6L-A-N GK 2325/00
6L 4 G 1/4 M12 x 1,5 53 34 36,5 23 8 19 27 350 GK512R-1/4FE-6L-A-N GK 2326/00
8L 4 G 1/4 M14 x 1,5 58 37 40 25 12 22 30 350 GK512R-1/4FE-8L-A-N GK 2327/00
10L 6 G 1/4 M16 x 1,5 58 37 41 26 12 22 30 350 GK512R-1/4FE-10L-A-N GK 2328/00
10L 8 G 3/8 M16 x 1,5 60 39 43 27 12 24 32 350 GK512R-3/8FE-10L-A-N GK 2329/00
12L 8 G 3/8 M18 x 1,5 60 39 43 27 12 24 32 350 GK512R-3/8FE-12L-A-N GK 2330/00
12L 10 G 1/2 M18 x 1,5 69 44 47 30 14 27 36 350 GK512R-1/2FE-12L-A-N GK 2331/00
15L 10 G 1/2 M22 x 1,5 73 47 52 33 14 32 40 350 GK512R-1/2FE-15L-A-N GK 2332/00
18L 12 G 1/2 M26 x 1,5 73 47 52 33 14 32 40 350 GK512R-1/2FE-18L-A-N GK 2333/00
22L 16 G 3/4 M30 x 2 82 51 58,5 35 16 36 45 350 GK512R-3/4FE-22L-A-N GK 2334/00
28L 19 G 1 M36 x 2 96 59 68,5 41 18 41 55 250 GK512R-1FE-28L-A-N GK 2335/00
35L 24 G 1 1/4 M45 x 2 112 71 80,5 51 20 50 65 250 GK512R-1.1/4FE-35L-A-N GK 2336/00
42L 30 G 1 1/2 M52 x 2 124 78 90,5 56 22 55 75 250 GK512R-1.1/2FE-42L-A-N GK 2337/00
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117
e-mail: info@krueger-maschinenbau.de
web: www.khk-group.de
GK 512R Elbow Block - connection 24° / connection inch form E
 D
 C
 VK
 A
 B
 E
 G2
 G
1
 SW
Alternative sizes and materials as well as seals on request.
All data without guarantee, subject to technical changes.
AD DN G1 G2 A B C D E SW VK P (bar) Designation Article-Nr.
6S 4 G 1/4 M12 x 1,5 47 34 38,5 25 12 19 27 350 GK512R-1/4FE-6S-A-N GK 2339/00
8S 4 G 1/4 M14 x 1,5 47 34 38,5 25 12 19 27 350 GK512R-1/4FE-8S-A-N GK 2340/00
10S 6 G 3/8 M16 x 1,5 52 37 42 27 12 22 30 350 GK512R-3/8FE-10S-A-N GK 2341/00
12S 8 G 3/8 M18 x 1,5 54 39 44 28 12 24 32 350 GK512R-3/8FE-12S-A-N GK 2342/00
14S 10 G 1/2 M20 x 1,5 62 44 50 32 14 27 36 350 GK512R-1/2FE-14S-A-N GK 2343/00
16S 12 G 1/2 M22 x 1,5 116 47 54 34 14 32 40 350 GK512R-1/2FE-16S-A-N GK 2344/00
20S 16 G 3/4 M27 x 2 74 51 60,5 38 16 36 45 350 GK512R-3/4FE-20S-A-N GK 2345/00
25S 19 G 1 M33 x 2 87 59 72,5 45 18 41 55 350 GK512R-1FE-25S-A-N GK 2346/00
30S 24 G 1 1/4 M42 x 2 102 71 84,5 52 20 50 65 250 GK512R-1.1/4FE-30S-A-N GK 2347/00
38S 30 G 1 1/2 M48 x 2 113 78 96,5 59 22 55 75 250 GK512R-1.1/2FE-38S-A-N GK 2348/00
Gerd Krüger Maschinenbau GmbH
Bahnhofstraße 33
27386 Brockel - GERMANY
Tel.: +49 4266 94117